### 501957056 06/15/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiun-Jang Yu	06/12/2012
Chiung-Hsiung Chen	06/12/2012
Chun-An Lu	06/12/2012
Hong-Ching Lin	06/12/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31040

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13524192	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (770)951-0933

 Phone:
 770-933-9500

 Email:
 dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250912-2970		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure		

Total Attachments: 2 source=01643952#page1.tif source=01643952#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028383 FRAME: 0074

DP \$40.00 13524192

and the control of th	
Attorney Reference	
ARTOROU KARRIANIA	
THE STATE OF THE S	the state of the s

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 1 of 2

WHE	REAS Jiu	n-Jang Yu, ∢	Chiung-Hsiung Ch	en, Chun-/	an Luano r	ioud-rums r	\$13	
hereinafter i	referred to c	ollectively as	the assignor, has in	rvented a c	entain impro	vement	5.6.179	ocarona to
relating to			IDENTIFICATION	TAG AN	<u>D DIAPER.</u>	ABSORBER	LINA	2EN2ING
	SYSTEM	JSING THE	<u>SAME</u>					
$\{ imes\}$ the instrument;	nventor's de said applica	claration for tion to be file	said application b d in the United Stat	eing execu es Palent :	ited concurr and Tradema	ently with the ark Office;	execut	don of this
authorizatio Customer N	n being hen Io. 24504, I	by given to	ed in the United Sta my attorney, THON in parentheses (A wn;	MAS, KAYD	DEN, HORS	TEMEYER &	RISLEY applica	Y, L.L.P. of ation serial
			ed under the Paten d States of America			T	<del>ئ</del> يـ	
	) WHEREA:	INDUSTRI	<u>L TECHNOLOGY</u>	RESEARC	H INSTITUI			
a compared a some some contra	PAC 47 AMPS 65 2	ME COMMON TAKES IT	CAZASA TANALASI		amount of the second	moreover an ac	MA 90	ceinnaa is

AND WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE of NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG, HSINCHU 31040, TAIWAN, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise ansing from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	1m17	Signature:	Ains Hing Gen
Printed Name:	Jiun-Jang Yu	Printed Name:	Chiung-Hsiung Chen
Date:		Date:	2012 16, 12
ASSIGNOR:		ASS/GNOR:	
Signature:	<u>Olan Auden</u>	Signature:	Itong-Chiz Lin
Printed Name:	Chun-An Lu	Printed Name:	Hong-Ching Lin
Date:	2012 . 6. 12	Date:	2012, 6,12
WITNESS:			
Signature:			
Printed Name:			
Date:			

**RECORDED: 06/15/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028383 FRAME: 0076